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22.21% 5.90% 33.64% - 37.57% -
2021 2020 2019
3.1.2
100 100
100 100 100 100
QDII-LOF | QDII-LOF
A c QDII-LOF Al QDII-LOF ¢ QDII-LOF Al QDII-LOF C
138,089,969 68,727,346.1
965,910.50 - | 7,794,660.11 -
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0.3464 0.3427 0.1854 - 0.0777 -
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A7 1 79 14
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100 (LOF)
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202 11
2022 3 25
§7
7.1
100 LOF
2021 12 31
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
7.4.7.1 62,146,713.2¢ 56,892,188.97
13,133,533.96 3,240,833.01
1,144,565.6§ 964,641.22
7.4.7.2 904,351,478.25 685,870,096.51
904,351,478.25 685,870,096.51
7.4.7.3 - -
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7.4.7.4 - -
7.4.7.5 2,268.90 1,960.50
199,116.57, 151,527.82
3,082,661.24 8,568,585.44

7.4.7.6 - -
984,060,337.87 755,689,833.44

2021 12 31 2020 12 31

74.7.3 - -
8,822,790.82 18,907,576.75
662,470.17 490,636.37

207,021.95 153,323.88

1,820.12 -

74.7.7 - -

83,705.44 -
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31 A 2.4257 C 2.4225
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398,638,099.84 2,818,700.77
LOF
2021 12 31
2021 1 1 2020 1 1
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
196,876,526.4§ 162,167,120.6€
133,993.20 175,596.39
7.4.7.11 133,993.20 175,596.39
78,306,582.84 44,370,485.89
7.4.7.12 66,147,601.75 46,002,656.79
7.4.7.13 - -1,001,498.84
7.4.7.14 - -
7.4.7.15 6,840,068.89 -5,044,967.97
7.4.7.16 5,318,912.2(Q 4,414,295.93
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4. -1,354,466.20 -2,630,494.8(Q
5. 7.4.7.18 990,195.98 1,283,828.4]
10,570,013.98 6,810,100.04
1 7,363,223.12 4,662,709.05
2 2,301,007.23 1,457,096.60
3 4,778.46 -
4 7.4.7.19 33,499.86 90,005.20
5 - -
6 24,624.26 345.62
7 7.4.7.20 842,881.06 599,943.57
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186,306,512.49 155,357,020.64
186,306,512.49 155,357,020.64
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100 LOF
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2021 1 1 2021 12 31
370,763,013.2¢ 365,115,467.54 735,878,480.79
- 186,306,512.49 186,306,512.49
30,693,787.3¢ 20,927,031.74 51,620,819.1(
-0
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2021 12 31 2020 31
62,146,713.2 56,892,188.9
1 - -
1-3 - -
3 - -
62,146,713.2 56,892,188.9
7.4.7.2
2021 12 31

640,429,387.3¢

904,351,478.25

263,922,090.87

640,429,387.3¢

904,351,478.25

263,922,090.87

2020 12 31

540,730,515.77

685,870,096.51

145,139,580.74

32 74



100

LOF 2021

540,730,515.77

685,870,096.51

145,139,580.74

74.7.3
2021 12 31
/
16,279,445.8§ - -
NQH2 16,279,445.8§ - -
16,279,445.88 - -
2020 12 31
/
11,418,887.34 - -
NQH1 11,418,887.34 - -
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11,418,887.34 - - |-
«( )
- , N - 0 N -
0, , fi -
0 )
2021 12 31
/
NASDAQ
100
NQH2 8 16,648,992.97 369,547.04
E-MINI
Mar22
369,547.04
369,547.04
0.00
2020 12 31
/
NASDAQ
100
NQH1 7 11,770,723.85 351,836.51
E-MINI
Mar21
351,836.51
351,836.51
0.00
7.4.7.4
7.4.7.4.1
7.4.7.4.2
7.4.7.5
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100 LOF 2021
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
2,268.9 1,960.5
2,268.9 1,960.5
7.4.7.6
7.4.7.7
7.4.7.8
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
28,825.3 67,815.7
219,000.0 192,000.0
228,891.6 -
476,716.9 259,815.7
7.4.7.9
100 QDII-LOF A
2021 1 1 2021 12 31
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370,763,013.25 370,763,013.25

407,509,177.85 407,509,177.85
o -379,634,091.2¢ -379,634,091.2¢

398,638,099.84 398,638,099.84

100 QDII-LOF C

2021 1 1 2021 12 31

3,955,472.58 3,955,472.58
o -1,136,771.81 -1,136,771.81

2,818,700.77 2,818,700.77
2021 7 23 C 2021 7 26

7.4.7.10
100 QDII-LOF A

68,727,346.1¢

296,388,121.35

365,115,467.54

67,344,781.7¢

118,725,437.37

186,070,219.15

2,017,841.07

15,136,005.87

17,153,846.94

85,946,614.67

371,307,032.32

457,253,646.99

-83,928,773.6(

-356,171,026.45

-440,099,800.04

138,089,969.04

430,249,564.5¢

568,339,533.64

100 QDII-LOF C
161,510.05 74,783.29 236,293.34
804,400.45 2,968,784.35 3,773,184.80
1,136,150.32 4,202,458.00 5,338,608.32
-331,749.87 -1,233,673.65 -1,565,423.52
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100 LOF 2021
965,910.50 3,043,567.64 4,009,478.14
7.4.7.11
2021 1 1 2021 12 2020 1 1 2020 12
31 31
129,096.27 172,046.86
4,896.93 3,549.53
133,993.20 175,596.39
7.4.7.12
2021 1 1 2021 125000 1 1 2020 14
31 31
221,881,279.6 351,756,243.9
155,733,677.8 305,753,586.5
66,147,601.7 46,002,656.7
7.4.7.13
2021 1 1 2021 2020 1 1 2020 12
12 31 31
/ - 5,906,442.45
- 6,907,941.31
- -1,001,498.8€

7.4.7.14

7.4.7.15
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7.4.7.15.1 —_

2021 1 1 2021 12 31 2020 1 1 2020 12 31

- 14,300.5
- 14,300.5
7.4.7.15.2 —_

2021 1 1 2021 12 31 2020 1 1 2020 12 31
6,840,068.8 -5,059,268.5
6,840,068.8 -5,059,268.5

7.4.7.16

2021 1 1 2021 12 31 2020 1 1 2020 12 31
5,318,912.2C 4,414,295.93
5,318,912.2C 4,414,295.93

7.4.7.17

2021 1 1 2021 12 31 2020 1 1 2020 12 31

1. 118,782,510.17 118,632,192.57
80 118,782,510.15 118,631,725.41]
00 - -
00 - -
00 - 467.16
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38 - -
38 - -
2. 17,710.53 335,512.20
38 - -
38 17,710.53 335,512.20
3. - -
118,800,220.6€ 118,967,704.71
7.4.7.18
2021 1 1 2021 12 31 [2020 1 1 2020 12 31
990,195.9 1,283,828.4
990,195.9 1,283,828.4
7.4.7.19
2021 1 1 2021 12 31 2020 1 1 2020 12 31
33,499.8 89,388.9
- 616.3
i 616.3(
33,499.8 90,005.2
7.4.7.20

2021 1 1 2021 12 31

2020 1 1 2020 12 31
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99,000.00 72,000.00
120,000.00 120,000.00
429.21 1,181.15
60,000.00 60,000.00
2,594.08 597.42
560,857.77 346,165.00
842,881.06 599,943.57
7.4.8
7.4.8.1
7.4.8.2
7.4.9
2021 3 12
2021 7 26 2,
7.4.10
7.4.10.1
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7.4.10.1.1
7.4.10.1.2
7.4.10.1.3
7.4.10.1.4
7.4.10.1.5
7.4.10.2
7.4.10.2.1
2021 1 1 2021 12| 2020 1 1 2020 12
31 31
7,363,223.12 4,662,709.05
2,101,372.03 1,211,490.54
0.80%
H E>x0.80%-+
H
E
7.4.10.2.2
2021 1 1 2021 12| 2020 1 1 2020 12
31 31
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100 2021
2,301,007.23 1,457,096.60
0.25%
H E>0.25%-+
H
E
3
7.4.10.2.3
2021 1 1 2021 12 31
100 100
QDII-LOF A QDII-.LOF C
- 1,656.42 1,656.42
- 1,656.42 1,656.42
2020 1 1 2020 12 31
100 100
QDII-LOF A QDII-LOF C
A C 0.35%
C 0.35%
H E»0.35%-
H C
E C
3
7.4.10.3 ( )
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7.4.10.4
7.4.10.4.1
7.4.10.4.2
100 QDII-LOF A
100 QDII-LOF C
7.4.10.5
2021 1 1 2021 12 31 |2020 1 1 2020 12 31
19,427,798.6 37,868,926.2
- 0 129,096.27, ) 169,573.95
42,718,914.6 19,023,262.7
- - 2,472.91
9 6
7.4.10.6
7.4.10.7
7.4.10.71
7.4.11
100 QDII-LOF A
100 QDII-LOF C
7.4.12 2021 12 31
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7.4.12.3

7.4.12 .3.1

7.4.12.3.2

7.4.13

7.4.13.1

7.4.13.2

2021 12 31

2021 12 31
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2021 12 31
0.00%(2020 12 31 0.00%)
7.4.13.2.1
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
A-1 0.00 0.00
A-1 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.
2.
3.
7.4.13.2.2
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
A-1 0.00 0.00
A-1 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
7.4.13.2.3
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
A-1 0.00 0.00
A-1 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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0.00 0.00
7.4.13.2.4
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
AAA 0.00 0.00
AAA 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.
2.
3.
7.4.13.25
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
AAA 0.00 0.00
AAA 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
7.4.13.2.6
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
AAA 0.00 0.00
AAA 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
7.4.13.3
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2021 12 31

7.4.13.31

7.4.13.4

47 74



100

LOF 2021

74.134.1

74.134.1.1

VAR

2021 12

31

62,146,713.2

62,146,713.2

13,133,533.9

13,133,533.9

1,144,565.6

1,144,565.6

904,351,478.2

904,351,478
5

2,268.9

2,268.9

199,116.5

199,116.5

440,667.5

2,641,993.9

3,082,661.2

76,865,480.4

907,194,857 .4

984,060,337

7

8,822,790.8

8,822,790.8

662,470.1

662,470.1
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100 LOF 2021
- - 207,021.9] 207,021.9
- - 1,820.1 1,820.1
- - 83,705.4 83,705.4
- - 476,716.9] 476,716.9
- - 10,254,525.4 10,254,525 4
76,865,480.4 - 896,940,331.9 973,805,812
8

2020 12 31 1 1-5

56,892,188.9 - - 56,892,188.9
3,240,833.0 - 3,240,833.0
964,641.2 - 4 964,641.2
685,870,096
- - 685,870,096.5 1
- - 1,960.5 1,960.5
- - 151,527.8] 151,527.8
1,509,439.1 - 7,059,146.3 8,568,585.4
62,607,102.3 - 693,082,731.1 755,689,833
9
- - 18,907,576.75| 18,907,576.7
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100 LOF 2021

- - {1 490,636.37 490,636.3

- - | 153,323.88 153,323.8

- - {1 259,815.70 259,815.7

- - {4 19,811,352.7 19,811,352.7
62,607,102.3 735,878,480

- | 673,271,378.4
9

7.4.13.4.1.2

7.4.13.4.2

7.4.13.4.2.1

2021 12 31

56,162,034.91 -

56,162,034.9]

13,133,533.9¢ -

13,133,533.96

1,144,565.66 -

1,144,565.64

904,351,478.25 -

904,351,478.25

45.91 - - 45,91
199,116.57| - - 199,116.57
256,870.39 - - 256,870.39
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2021

975,247,645.65

975,247,645.65

375,384.20 - - 375,384.20
1,237.59 - - 1,237.59
376,621.79 - - 376,621.79

974,871,023.8¢

974,871,023.8¢

2020

12 31

43,286,339.74

43,286,339.74

3,240,833.01

3,240,833.01

964,641.22

964,641.22

685,870,096.51

685,870,096.51

61.92 - - 61.92
151,527.82 - - 151,527.82
3,872,167.78 - - 3,872,167.78

737,385,668.0(

737,385,668.0(

456,053.51] - - 456,053.51
1,305.24 - - 1,305.24
457,358.75 - - 457,358.75

736,928,309.25

736,928,309.21

7.4.13.4.2.2
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2021 12 31 2020 12 31
-48,743,551.19 -36,846,415.44
5%
48,743,551.19 36,846,415.4¢
5%
7.4.13.4.3
Barra beta VAR
7.4.13.4.3.1
2021 12 31 2020 12 31
% %
904,351,478.2¢ 92.87 685,870,096.5] 93.20
904,351,478.2¢ 92.87 685,870,096.5] 93.20
7.4.13.4.3.2
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2021 12 31 2020 12 31
1. 5% 45,217,573.6¢ 34,293,504.61
5% -45,217,573.68 -34,293,504.61
7.4.14
1)
(@)
(b)
0]
2021 12 31
904,351,478.25 (2020 12
31 685,870,096.51 )
(ii)
( )
(iii)
(©
2021 12 31 (2020 12 31

(d)
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22 23
24 37 -
( 0) 2020 12 30
2022 1 1
§8
8.1
%
904,351,478.25 91.90
891,999,596.24 90.64
12,351,882.01 1.26
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6 - -
7 75,280,247.24 7.65
8 4,428,612.37 0.45
9 984,060,337.87 100.00
8.2
904,351,478.25 92.87
904,351,478.25 92.87
1.
2.ADR GDR
8.3
24,799,549.4 2.55
145,922,620.1 14.9¢
46,505,323.3 4.7§
51,429,953.3 5.28
461,084,188.1 47.35
166,332,662.0 17.08
8,277,181.5 0.85
904,351,478.2 92.81

8.4

GICS
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1 |Appleing AAPL US 92,981 105,273,655.8 10.81
Microsoft i
2 MSFT US 42 55} 91,245,352.1 9.3
Corp
GOOG US 1,801 33,226,039.8 3.41
3 Alphabet
Inc
GOOGL US 1,704 31,492,471.7 3.273
Amazon.(
4 AMZN US 2,874 61,118,910.6 6.2§
om Inc
Meta
5 |Platforms FB US 20,08’ 43,065,180.1 4.47
Inc
6 |TeslalIng TSLA US 5,697 38,351,058.1] 3.94
NVIDIA
7 NVDA US 19,94 37,392,508.2 3.84
Corp
Broadcon
8 Inc AVGO US 3,854 16,354,662.2 1.6§
9 |Adobe In( ADBE US 4,476 16,182,550.2 1.66
Netflix
10 Inc NFLX US 4,166 16,001,508.9 1.64
Cisco
11 | Systems CSCO Us 39,58¢ 15,995,068.8 1.64
Inc
Costco
12 Wholesalj COST US 4,153 15,031,720.7 1.54
Corp
PepsiCo |
13 Inc PEP US 13,001 14,400,012.0 1.4¢
Comcast
14 Corp CMCSA US 43,028 13,807,211.0 1.42
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PayPal
15 |Holdings PYPL US 11,03¢ 13,272,515.4 1.36
Inc
16 |Intel Corg INTC US 38,111 12,514,019.9 1.2¢
QUALCO p
17 QCOM US 10,531 12,279,514.3 1.26
MM Inc
18 |Intuit Inc INTU US 2,667 10,916,802.7 1.12
Advance(
Micro i
19 i AMD US 11,394 10,454,493.5 1.0
Devices
Inc
Texas
20 |Instrumer TXN US 8,684 10,439,745.6 1.07
ts Inc
T-Mobile
21 TMUS US 11,724 8,669,355.0 0.89
US Inc
Honeywe
[
22 . HON US 6,474 8,606,517.5 0.88
Internatio
nal Inc
Applied
23 |Materials AMAT US 8,487 8,510,825.5 0.87
Inc
Starbuck{ |
24 SBUX US 11,07 8,260,845.8 0.85
Corp
Intuitive
25 | Surgical ISRG US 3,354 7,683,306.3 0.79
Inc
Amgen
26 Inc AMGN US 5,30¢ 7,610,614.5 0.78
Charter
Commun
27 . CHTR US 1,68¢ 7,008,306.0 0.772
cations
Inc
28 Micron MU US 10,514 6,247,196.8 0.64
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Technolog
y Inc
Automatiq
Data
29 ) ADP US 3,963 6,230,311.9 0.64
Processil
glnc
Modernd
30 Inc MRNA US 3,797 6,140,386.6 0.63
Lam
31 |Researct LRCX US 1,338 6,134,843.2 0.63
Corp
Booking
32 |Holdings BKNG US 38¢ 5,950,443.8 0.61
Inc
Analog
33 | Devices ADI US 5,05¢ 5,668,282.0 0.5§
Inc
Gilead
34 | Sciences GILD US 11,93 5,522,869.1 0.57%
Inc
Mondelez
35 |Internatio MDLZ US 13,05¢ 5,519,719.9 0.57%
nal Inc
36 |CSX Cory CSX US 20,85¢ 4,999,732.1 0.51
Marvell
Technolog
37 MRVL US 7,745 4,320,238.4 0.44
y Group
Ltd
38 |Fiserv Inc FISV US 6,204 4,108,705.8 0.42
Mercadol, i
39 | . MELI US 46 4,014,796.1 0.41
ibre Inc
Regener(
40 " REGN US 994 4,002,223.7 0.41
Pharmac|
uticals Ing
KLA-Ten
41 KLAC US 1,42( 3,893,998.3 0.4¢
cor Corp
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ASML
42 | Holding ASML US 766 3,888,177.5 0.4(
NV
Lucid
43 LCID US 15,48( 3,755,376.5 0.39
Group Ing
Autodesk
44 Inc ADSK US 2,068 3,707,475.4 0.38
NXP
45 |Semicon( NXPI US 2,501 3,632,094.6 0.37
uctors N\
llumina
46 Inc ILMN US 1,464 3,553,461.9 0.3€
Fortinet i
47 Inc FTNT US 1,53 3,521,922.6 0.3€
Airbnb
48 Inc ABNB US 3,26] 3,461,519.8 0.3€
Exelon i
49 EXC US 9,25 3,408,986.8 0.35
Corp
Vertex
50 [Pharmaci VRTX US 2,43] 3,403,652.1 0.35
uticals In
Synopsy:
51 Inc SNPS US 1,444 3,397,298.1 0.35
IDEXX
52 |Laborator IDXX US 808 3,392,099.8 0.35
es Inc
Palo Alto
53 |Networks PANW US 9271 3,290,604.1 0.34
Inc
Marriott
Internatio
54 nal MAR US 3,103 3,269,074.6 0.34
Inc/MD
55 |Xilinx Inc XLNX US 2,378 3,214,674.7 0.33
56 |Atlassian TEAM US 1,32( 3,208,907.6 0.33
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Corp PLC

57

Workday
Inc

WDAY US

1,828

3,183,852.4

0.33

58

Align
Technolog
y Inc

ALGN US

75§

3,176,006.7

0.33

59

DexCom
Inc

DXCM US

917

3,122,170.0

0.37

60

JD.com
Inc

JD US

6,974

3,115,601.7

0.32

61

Keurig Dr
Pepper
Inc

KDP US

13,22

3,108,924.8

0.32

62

Activision
Blizzard
Inc

ATVIUS

7,304

3,100,297.4

0.32

63

Monster
Beverage
Corp

MNST US

5,01¢

3,071,408.3

0.32

64

Cadence
Design
Systems
Inc

CDNS US

2,557

3,038,001.6

0.31

65

Paychex
Inc

PAYX US

3,401

2,959,832.6

0.3¢

66

Microchip
Technolog
y Inc

MCHP US

5,31¢

2,951,853.9

0.3¢

67

Lululemo
n
Athletica
Inc

LULU US

1,16¢

2,910,065.2

0.3¢

68

O'Reilly
Automoti
ve Inc

ORLY US

634

2,854,718.5

0.29

69

Cognizan
Technolog

y
Solutionsg

Corp

CTSH US

4,934

2,793,755.7

0.29
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70

Cintas
Corp

CTAS US

974

2,754,880.9

0.2§

71

Datadog
Inc

DDOG US

2,41¢

2,745,822.5

0.2§

72

Walgreen
Boots
Alliance
Inc

WBA US

8,12(

2,700,358.8

0.28

73

Zscaler
Inc

ZS US

1,314

2,696,094.0

0.2§

74

Zoom
Video
Commun
cations
Inc

ZM US

2,29¢

2,694,531.3

0.28

75

American
Electric
Power C¢
Inc

AEP US

4,725

2,680,237.4

0.2§

76

Kraft
Heinz
Co/The

KHC US

11,67

2,673,178.6

0.27

77

Crowdstri
ke
Holdings
Inc

CRWD US

1,931

2,520,774.8

0.24

78

eBay Inc

EBAY US

5,881

2,495,994.1

0.2¢

79

Ross
Stores In(

ROST US

3,304

2,407,343.9

0.25

80

Electronic
Arts Inc

EAUS

2,721

2,293,283.8

0.24

81

Verisk
Analytics
Inc

VRSK US

1,554

2,266,219.7

0.23

82

Match
Group Ing

MTCH US

2,67(

2,251,307.4

0.23

83

Fastenal

FAST US

5,404

2,209,183.4

0.23
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Co
Xcel
84 | Energy XEL US 5,064 2,187,957.2 0.27
Inc
85 (Baidu Ing BIDU US 2,283 2,165,746.0 0.27
86 [(Copart Ing CPRT US 2,19¢ 2,125,737.3 0.27
ANSYS
87 Inc ANSS US 82¢ 2,120,101.8 0.27
Biogen
88 Inc BIIB US 1,381 2,113,987.2 0.27
89 | Okta Inc OKTA US 1,394 1,993,790.7 0.2(
Dollar
90 DLTR US 2,12¢ 1,904,711.8 0.2(
Tree Inc
PACCAR
91 Inc PCAR US 3,264 1,837,278.4 0.1¢
DocusSigr|
92 Inc DOCU US 1,82( 1,767,370.8 0.18
NetEase
93 Inc NTES US 2,664 1,729,368.4 0.1¢
Seagen
94 Inc SGEN US 1,734 1,709,174.7 0.1¢
VeriSign 4
95 Inc VRSN US 1,044 1,691,102.7 0.1
Sirius XM
96 |Holdings SIRIUS 37,60¢ 1,522,586.0 0.1€
Inc
Skyworks
97 |Solutiong SWKS US 1,52¢ 1,509,406.4 0.1€
Inc
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98 Pinduody PDD US 3,904 1,452,988.2 0.15
o Inc.
Splunk
99 Inc - SPLK US 1,52( 1,121,449.9 0.12
Peloton
100 |Interactiv| - PTON US 2,62¢ 599,170.9 0.0¢
elnc
8.5
85.1 2% 20
1 Apple Inc AAPL US 22,382,631.1 3.04
2 MetaPlatforms Inc FB US 18,251,689.1 2.4¢
3 Microsoft Corp MSFT US 18,226,696.3 2.4¢
4 Amazon.com Inc AMZN US 17,495,335.3 2.3¢
5 Tesla Inc TSLAUS 15,771,890.5 2.14
GOOG US 6,457,557.5 0.8¢
6 Alphabet Inc
GOOGL USs 6,233,281.1 0.8¢
7 [Honeywellinternational In HON US 10,438,457.8 1.42
8 NVIDIA Corp NVDA US 8,000,524.2 1.0¢
9 Comcast Corp CMCSAUS 4,782,653.1 0.6
10 PayPal Holdings Inc PYPL US 4,276,997.8 0.5¢
11 Lucid Group Inc LCID US 3,942,255.2 0.54
12 Adobe Inc ADBE US 3,610,315.9 0.4¢
13 Netflix Inc NFLX US 3,525,792.8 0.4¢
14 | Crowdstrike Holdings Inc CRWD US 3,497,359.2 0.4§
15 Intel Corp INTC US 3,419,824.2 0.4€
16 Airbnb Inc ABNB US 3,277,673.3 0.45
17 Fortinet Inc FTNT US 3,265,911.8 0.44
18 Moderna Inc MRNA US 3,161,386.6 0.43
19 Palo Alto Networks Inc PANW US 3,128,063.3 0.43
20 Cisco Systems Inc CSCO Us 3,108,822.1 0.42
1.
2.
8.5.2 2% 20

63 74



100 LOF 2021
1 Apple Inc AAPL US 29,007,481.6 3.9/
2 Tesla Inc TSLAUS 22,873,893.2 3.11
3 Microsoft Corp MSFT US 22,802,674.1 3.1(
4 Amazon.com Inc AMZN US 17,967,242 .9 2.44
GOOG US 9,487,934.5 1.29
5 Alphabet Inc .
GOOGL USs 7,895,845.7 1.07
6 NVIDIA Corp NVDA US 13,774,443.0 1.87
7 Meta Platforms Inc FB US 5,807,034.8 0.7¢
8 Comcast Corp CMCSAUS 3,830,249.2 0.52
9 Adobe Inc ADBE US 3,145,460.6 0.4%
10 Moderna Inc MRNA US 3,113,949.1 0.42
11 PayPal Holdings Inc PYPL US 2,998,325.2 0.4]
12 Analog Devices Inc ADIUS 2,570,995.9 0.3§
13 Cisco Systems Inc CSCO USs 2,446,841.9 0.3¢
Charter Communication
14 Inc CHTR US 2,431,896.5 0.3%
15 Netflix Inc NFLX US 2,395,526.0 0.33
16 Intel Corp INTC US 2,359,976.3 0.37
17 PepsiCo Inc PEP US 2,328,996.1 0.32
18 Amgen Inc AMGN US 2,257,807.3 0.31
19 | Costco Wholesale Corp COSTUS 2,161,444 .4 0.29
20 Broadcom Inc AVGO US 2,056,654.9 0.2¢
1.

8.5.3
254,936,433.91
221,881,279.64

fi o0 n
8.6
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8.7
8.8
8.9
(%)
1 NASDAQ 100
E-MINI Mar22
, ( )
R i - -
0 - 0
369,547.04
8.10
8.11
8.11.1 Facebook META
AGCM CMA Facebook
META FTC
CMA
CMA
CMA
FTC CNPD
ACGM
CMA
CMA CMA
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8.11.2

8.11.3

FTC

1,144,565.6

199,116.5

2,268.9

3,082,661.2

4,428,612.3

8.11.4

8.11.5

9.1

§9
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()

100 82,374 4,839.37| 11,186,145.96 2.81%| 387,451,953.8¢ 97.19%
QDII-LOF A
100.00
100 2,309 1,220.75 0.00| 0.00%| 2,818,700.77
%
QDII-LOF C
84,683 4,740.70| 11,186,145.96 2.79%| 390,270,654.69 97.21%
100 QDII-LOF A A A
100 QDII-LOF C C C
9.2
1 3,983,442.00 7.51%
2 3,370,655.00 6.36%
3 1,725,234.00 3.25%
4 1,361,102.00 2.57%
5 1,000,000.00 1.89%
6 900,000.00 1.70%
7 660,000.00 1.24%
8 633,964.00 1.20%
9 632,174.00 1.19%
10 579,453.00 1.09%
9.3
100
487,097.27 0.1222%
QDII-LOF A
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100
282.65 0.0100%
QDII-LOF C
487,379.92 0.1214%
100 QDII-LOF A A
A 100 QDII-LOF C C
C
9.4
100
0~10
QDII-LOF A
100 0
QDII-LOF C
0~10
100 0
QDII-LOF A
100 0
QDII-LOF C
0
§10
100 100
QDII-LOF A QDII-LOF C
2017 6 23
333,099,865.3¢ -
370,763,013.25 -
407,509,177.85 3,955,472.58
379,634,091.2¢ 1,136,771.81
398,638,099.84 2,818,700.77
A A 100 QDII-LOF
2021 07 23 C Cc
100 QDII-LOF A A
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Goldman Sachg

2,676,841.69

0.56%

1,365.63

5.24%

Citigroup
Global Markets
Limited

472,798,569.47

99.44%

24,709.31

94.76%

State Street
Securities
Hong Kong
Limited

GF Futures
(Hong Kong)
Co. Ltd.

a
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